SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
CORAL SPRINGS AND SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. TO PROVIDE HVAC
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AND UNIT REPLACEMENT SERVICES AT

VARIOUS MUNICIPAL FACILITIES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT made and entered into this |2 _day of Juw& ,

2016, by and between:

CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA

a municipal corporation

9551 West Sample Road

Coral Springs, Florida 33063

(hereinafter referred to as “Customer or CITY™

and

SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.

a Delaware corporation

3333 Old Milton Parkway
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005
(hereinafter referred to as “Siemens™)

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2012, the CITY entered into an Agreement with Siemens
Industry, Inc. to provide HVAC Preventive Maintenance and Unit Replacement Services at

Various Municipal Facilitics; and

WHEREAS, on May 21, 2014, the parties amended the Agreement to extend the term of
the Agreement through June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the current Agreement terminates on June 30, 2016 and the CITY has the
option to renew for one (1) additional two (2) year term; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of extending the term of the Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein,

Section 2. TERM;

The term of this Agreement is extended to June 30, 2018.

Section 3. COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT:

3.01 Exhibit “A” to the Agreement is hereby amended to add new pricing as set forth
in Exhibit “A-3”, Monthly Maintenance Costs, and Exhibit “A-4”, Siemens

Doc. 131002

Page 1 of 4



Section 4.

Section 5.

Section 6.

Section 7.

Doc, 131002

Building Technologies - South Florida labor and material rates attached hereto
and incorporated herein. The rate sheet is subject to change no more than once per
year. However, it is not subject to change prior to June 30, 2017, the end of the
first year of the renewal term of the contract.

Exhibit “D”, Additions to the Scope of Services, is attached hereto and
incorporated herein.

SEVERABILITY

Should any part, term or provision of this Second Amendment be by the courts
decided to be illegal or in conflict with any law of the State, the validity of the
remaining portions or provisions shall not affected thereby.

All other conditions and terms of the original Agreement, not specifically
amended herein, remain in full force and effect.

This second amendment shall be effective upon execution of both parties.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 2 of 4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS and SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.
parties hereto bave caused these presents to be executed, the day and year first above written.

W7/

WALTE@ G. c , JR., Mayor

A%&WM

DEBRA THOMAS, CMC, City Clerk

M%%/iAS TO FORM: i

SHERRY WHITACRE, Deputy City Attorney

Page 3 of 4
Doc. 131002



SIEMENSANDUSTRY, INC.
By: W

print Nemerilgpt_ St

Tite: B SHE Sesc A

State of &
County of _ Jrown %L

On this, the T dayof }M_Ag , 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of
the State of  FL- , the foregoing instrument was acknowledged by 1. Som"f'o

{name of corporate officer), 58V Suv, {M?r (title), of gie men$
(name of corporation), a DEH"\ W ARE (state of corporation) corporation, on behalf of the

corporation.

WITNESS my hand
and official seal

avikidintgy
\\\\““‘1.!\40004"&';"44,, |
R ...ol-.... 8 -
& a0 Notary Public, State of
§ AWEgE 2
3 ¥ 234 =
=7 e =
== . ILE
E2% : 5 Tonya Mo Donatof
’(;f" '?%hm‘, S Printed, typed or stamped name of Notary Public
7 c’&'ﬁ{ébﬁf:{\*‘ exactly as commissioned

¢ T
i

mfPersonally known to me, or
__Produced identification:

(type of identification produced)

Page 4 of 4
Doc. 131002



Fevsezel  § oolegs % 00000% % 060000 S _iroires s EmﬁwJJ §.06/0r2r % wwEILEeS T SUIWES & COCOB a9k % IVSOBEL §
W U 7 - DU SR~ T3 S T2 i Sl
(ogdoo’. ¢ eete T E_ T od'oooid S5 8wz s el rosi T U8Te6 000 siSoia T 8Uesm0Z 8 zzEmk & .
- e e . e e D e .. MIINIOHOAL
g5L086L | § I6EE§E ¢ e .. _8GI096L S 0FTIE g mMREET 3T EEGYEEL 5 Tsyozsy 8 woud7L § mieayi s
Y0y §.M6%C S (R, X $ ecoz 8. vuuT  §.zESIE T §I9UE 6 . Ess08
ygioy 8 leew 0§ A R C¥9A0y s Eeer TS vz S EEBIE 8 IDIE $_9s0e
LA BT YR -1 <.~ TR T iz $79gedl (9)=8 191E $ 9508
WLz ¢ esm g T N . EEE0EE T EEeer & wesz | EO0EEY (9= aeig % 980E . < |
— e e iw v e e - - - - T f e e e - (5 pR— s s - - WZO—-—-(L.W mm_ﬂ
ezezz | TR TWwwazd s ofenE . Tider TUET 5 ah6eLL §SZOEMYE 5 9EBE0F § | yotsEtz § " IGOASS NALVHD
oGBS el osRe” Ty Toomootks | iewEL 8o Teligose s zuoee Siecwe el peRrd s evem  § 7 STWVINIHOI wANGD
| 00095°5 S C L ——— ..nn.wmn.m ) 99 E16088  § zpID6® S BLPE § PeRIE § E5eE§ 3 L Sepiiou Hechilch enisTeRg|
L e DT o v S S I N AV AT
. T L . S_.M..iu».-mw.m -  Bulpting Spiéd Silsiuy]
‘. i _ o pEeee L LEVeE §hwRuoe 8§ T “ewwep suusy
DR i . R " D - - _ __X3TdWNOD SLH0dS]
E T S LT L awE TR } T SHL I TIVEALD
I T T T T T e - L U Teese s g .!wi.!-.Iﬁmmlﬂm.n_,mm.__.:.a
YN N . N - 1 T S L Lrvesk g gl § * uoisse3u0g {66d Hisd sseidAs]
i N R o R L - - I S _ooeezs & O0WIZ__§ xejdwo) ajenbiy)
—— ' e . O I sulii [ SOUYNTY|
I T I - - S ' b N - S S 7]
e IN L .5, . . § s Ty
. N Tzoe sl wae . sives g
N €516 £ weErl ¢ ool
1100 Jo 8p18 1sew - (Buipyng
. ! R .- UIEP) fIEd Joolluey ssaidizy
T ‘ N " 546 § dgezet g _LVE0L 8 seh—IsSinne P) Yieg ssaadky
§ £0%D g 00°000°CS FLY-[ N BLBSSZ ¢ 00'P0O'SE § OTLDEET 8 (PUES LalSSEU0D el
Jaaoos pue Buippng sewaten
‘sGuping endee| Jno} "1wjLe7D
3eH A0UES "WNAsHW [upw
‘Buiping soueLsew Supnpuy
sBuipIng te) yred sulnp;
e e BT LTI 7 Svibvd
L L m H e H._.wav $ . _BLBE 5 w0ADE 19[8 § w.mm_mh.o.w.._oo._z_usr
. TThzesy s avee . euwgslewny
— . . . — AT 3 BLGE
"DO000"L " o0000'LS CigezEr 8] LFALZ § ) aveslt
I . wz_‘amamm.w%w:mnm
R/ T N ‘ezee &1 T Rwsey s slue T g Hhiinod juewddiaed dituess|
a5 Jswei0n g Tzeugey 3 seesvl § T Menawen BpIS 158,
. . CIsmzrL 8 e | dér'oeb g . _BEBEY'R T, wees  § Liion i Ano)
- - YN [ s 0 o —_— $'l6€6) 8 7 tinpeq) yinog 4ei M5
R, ) | D | $:D L . FT:1. . {Ines yeH Ay
. SYEOm oiand
B DL RLENd GLyyL Sl iue $L.83Ud: L)% 9L.00U; St Pk 80k 21, %S, 690G 2. B BT, 95U’ GL. @ b1, 30 SL¥pland
luswebevey ' jralieBeien ML M- ALY W PAUUY T T W Auiuon s_u_%cE_ wid Aiiiop
EAULY PRSIATY U1 papTHy|, mg An maAuN.  Jepun aedoy  epunsijedeyr  Jopun siedey,
BANBG DYAH 7BLUGUON GUNCNUDW  PUE W [BNUUY- 10} PPy [ENULY oy PRY (BNuUy
Aoy pasiasy SjoLwpy Bloway
I0) PRY [ENULY  10F PPy jeruuy N
F+3+q=H LiH=r Z/H=1 H 4+Q0=9 1207k, 3=4 3 TWXA=a  LZOLAY=D ZLxv=9 v R
112071 Lteo't 210Z Ad PUB 9L0Z Ad 10} mc_utn_

Exhibit A-3



P g
Hhy I il iy
§ 150 2 Industry, Inc.

Building Technologies — Scuth Florida Labor & Material Rates
Please note: Rates effective January 2016.

Specialist/Technician List Discounted HVAC Mechanic / Pipefitter List Discounted
Building Automation - $160.00fhr  $ 120,00/hr Service Mechanic- $144.00/hr  $108.00/hr
Fire / Life Safety - $140.00/hr  $ 105.00/hr Electrical Installer $132.00/hr  § 99.00/hr
Security $140.00/hr % 105.00/hr Electrical SVC Tech $196.00/hr  $147.00/hr
Other List Discounted HVAC Mechanic { Pipefitter List Discounted

Project Manager $195.00/hr  $146.00/hr Fire Sprinkler Fitter $150.00/hr  $112.50/hr
Application Engineer $195.00/hr $146.00/hr Fire Sprinkler Inspector $140.00/hr  $105.00/hr
Energy Engineer $250.00/hr  $187.00/hr

OVERTIME RATES:

MONDAY — FRIDAY (Ouiside of Normal Business Hours*) = 1.5 x APPROPRIATE RATE

SATURDAYS - 1.5 x APPROPRIATE RATE

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS = 2.0 x APPROPRIATE RATE

*NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM, MONDAY THRU FRIDAY
** A $170.00/day TRAVEL PER DIEM WILL BE ADDED TO OVER NIGHT STAY AS REQUIRED.

MINIMUM SERVICE TIME
4 HOUR MINIMUM CHARGE, dispatch or via Siemens On-Line Service

Advantage Service Contract Customers:

®  RECEIVE Aless 50% [ less 20% DISCOUNT FROM CURRENT PUBLISHED LIST PRICE ON BUILDING AUTOMATION
COMPONENTS as published in the Powers Controls Pneumatic/Electronic & Apogee Automation PRICING GUIDE,

s RECEIVE “Trade Net” PRICING FROM SIEMENS FIRE SAFETY COMPONENTS as published in the FIRE SAFETY PRICE
LIST.

o ALl QUTSIDE MATERIAL INCLUDING MATERIAL FROM OTHER SIEMENS DIVISIONS WILL BE SOLD PER THE OUTSIDE
PURCHASE MARK-UP SCHEDULE.

*  RECEIVE A 25% DISCOUNT ON TECHNICAL LABOR (PROJECT MANAGER. APPLIC. ENGINEER, ENERGY ENGINEER,

SPECIALIST/ITECHNICIAN)
¢  RECEIVE A 25% DISCOUNT ON MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL LABOR (HVAC MECHANIC, PIPEFITTER, ELECTRICAL

INSTALLER)
* 2 HOUR MINIMUM CHARGE, dispatch or via Siemens On-Line Service

Mark-Up for Qutside Purchased Material
For use when calculating pricing of non-standard products for Labor & Material and Non-Installed product lines.

SIEMENS COST MULTIPLIER
$0.01 thru$ 150.00 - X 2.00
$ 150.01 thru $ 500.00 X 1.75
$ 500.01 thru $ 5,000.00 = X 1.65
$ 5,000,01 and up - X 1.55

Subcontracted Services
For use when talculating pricing for services provided through a 3% party contractor,

SIEMENS cost X 1.50

Siemens Industry, Inc, Building Technologles, Inc

3021 N Commerce Pkwy 2969 SW 42nd Avenue
Miramar, FL 33025 Palm City, FL 34950
(954) 364-6600 (772) 418-2800

Exthibit A-4



Changes io the Scope of Services

Whereas the City of Coral Springs is planning to add an in house resource to take on some of
the preventive maintenance and repair tasks, the buildings that are part of the general fund
budget may be added or removed from this agreement with 30 days written notice. All pricing
in this agreement is firm and fixed per the terms of this agreement to accommodate adding or
removing the preventive maintenance and repairs for the general fund buildings. Ata
minimum Siemens will continue to be responsible for the preventive maintenance and repair
of non-general fund buildings. These include:

East side Utilities plant
The Center for the Arts
Coral Springs Charter School
Fire Training and Technology Center: Controls
Fire stations:
ST -43
ST -64
ST -71
ST -80
ST -95

During the contract year 2017-2018, the City will re-evaluate the number of general and non-
general fund buildings in the Siemens PM service contract.

Buildings selected for preventive maintenance and repair will be covered as described below:

This coverage is provided with the understanding that the City will continue to be the first
responder for a repair call and will attempt to resolve any issues that do not require a
mechanic or technician to respond.

Energy Consumption

The City of Coral Springs is interested in sustaining the energy savings we have been able to
achieve, but would like to scale down the service provided in order reduce the cost of this
service. Siemens will provide an annual review of energy consumption history year over year
for 5 buildings, Public Safety, Mullins Park, Center for the Arts, Coral Springs Charter School,
and the Fire Academy, that were previously supported. Siemens will meet with the all of the
key stake holders within the city once a year to discuss specific methods of reducing at these
locations. The City and Siemens will determine at that time, the buildings that shall be
included in the energy consumption review.

Exhibit D



